OP \$3090.00 2232524

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407230

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC		11/15/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

TIECEIVING FAITT D	
Name:	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
Street Address:	3490 Piedmont Road
Internal Address:	Suite 1300
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30305
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
Name:	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC
Street Address:	3490 Piedmont Road
Internal Address:	Suite 1300
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30305
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC
Street Address:	3490 Piedmont Road
Internal Address:	Suite 1300
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30305
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	CDS Technologies LLC
Street Address:	3490 Piedmont Road
Internal Address:	Suite 1300
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30305
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
000000400	TRADEMARK DEFL. 005000 FD AME. 004

900386463 REEL: 005932 FRAME: 0314

Name:	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC
Street Address:	3490 Piedmont Road
Internal Address:	Suite 1300
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30305
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 123

Property Type	Number Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2232524	ARBOR STONE
Registration Number:	3055148	K
Registration Number:	3269376	K
Registration Number:	3269175	KEYCALC
Registration Number:	3379462	KEYDRAW
Registration Number:	3065698	KEYSTONE
Registration Number:	3144403	KEYSTONE
Registration Number:	3304138	KEYSTONE 133 ELITE
Registration Number:	2979499	KEYSTONE CENTURY WALL
Registration Number:	3940899	KEYSTONE ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	3096595	KEYSTONE KAPSTONES
Registration Number:	2468614	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2414204	KEYWALL
Registration Number:	3672804	LEDGE CREEK
Registration Number:	2072726	LEGACY STONE
Registration Number:	3208860	PALAZZO STONE
Registration Number:	3464620	POTENZO STONE
Registration Number:	3797074	QUARRY RESERVE SERIES
Registration Number:	3041420	RETAINING EXCELLENCE
Registration Number:	2577249	SEDONA STONE
Registration Number:	3209243	STONEGATE
Registration Number:	3400096	VERAZZO STONE
Registration Number:	3231066	VISTA DSM
Registration Number:	2931881	XERISTONE
Registration Number:	1352839	ARMORFLEX
Registration Number:	1361927	ARMORLOC
Registration Number:	3376008	ARMORTEC
Registration Number:	2571222	ARMORWEDGE
Registration Number:	2368092	GEOLINK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2223901	PETRAFLEX
Registration Number:	2197009	CDS
Registration Number:	3441950	CDS
Registration Number:	3372047	CDS TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2006814	BRIDGETEK
Registration Number:	1472307	CON/SPAN
Registration Number:	3190760	CON/STORM
Registration Number:	3168387	ARCHWAY
Registration Number:	1317292	BEBO
Registration Number:	1323702	BEBO
Registration Number:	3093863	BEBOTECH A CONTECH COMPANY
Registration Number:	3168388	CAPSTONE
Registration Number:	3168264	CONNECTOR
Registration Number:	3046044	CONTINENTAL
Registration Number:	3168391	EXPRESSWAY
Registration Number:	3137952	GATEWAY
Registration Number:	3168266	KEYSTONE
Registration Number:	3168265	LINK
Registration Number:	3242221	STEADFAST BRIDGES
Registration Number:	1783843	STEADFAST BRIDGES
Registration Number:	2809956	DYOB
Registration Number:	3054028	CONTECH
Registration Number:	3054032	CONTECH
Registration Number:	3100219	CONTECH
Registration Number:	3398383	CONTECH
Registration Number:	3510060	CONTECH BRIDGE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3510062	CONTECH DRAINAGE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3510063	CONTECH EARTH STABILIZATION SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3510061	CONTECH STORMWATER SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3617286	DUROMAXX
Registration Number:	3677408	DUROMAXX
Registration Number:	3121940	PIPE MPV
Registration Number:	1541217	ULTRA FLO
Registration Number:	3130808	VERSADRAIN
Registration Number:	3667668	CHAMBERMAXX
Registration Number:	3138228	CLEAN WATER STARTS HERE
Registration Number:	2966089	COMMITTED TO CLEAN WATER
Registration Number:	1853030	CSF

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3558593	DYODS
Registration Number:	2945916	
Registration Number:	3319828	OPTIMIZER
Registration Number:	3958704	PHOSPHOSORB
Registration Number:	2799741	STORMSCREEN
Registration Number:	2990742	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3039988	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2315408	THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT STORMFILTER
Registration Number:	2964839	TOTAL STORMWATER SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3189953	VORTCAPTURE
Registration Number:	3172384	VORTCLAREX
Registration Number:	2444407	VORTECHNICS
Registration Number:	2444406	
Registration Number:	2444408	VORTECHS
Registration Number:	2997806	VORTFILTER
Registration Number:	2929839	VORTSENTRY
Registration Number:	1903360	BRIDGECOR
Registration Number:	1483048	CONTECH
Registration Number:	1483434	CONTECH
Registration Number:	1507784	CONTECH
Registration Number:	1868277	CONTECH
Registration Number:	0758281	CORLIX
Registration Number:	0504561	HEL-COR
Registration Number:	0577337	MULTI-PLATE
Registration Number:	0604998	MULTI-PLATE
Registration Number:	0600902	MULTI-PLATE
Registration Number:	2406034	QUICK STAB
Registration Number:	0628923	SMOOTH-FLO
Registration Number:	1272730	STAB-JOINT
Registration Number:	2415852	STAB-JOINT
Registration Number:	1975254	SUPER-PLATE
Registration Number:	0792813	TRUSS PIPE
Registration Number:	2940874	SITE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3288672	STORMWATERAUTHORITY
Registration Number:	1949179	A-JACKS
Registration Number:	4184175	EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4215342	EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4305459	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4436701	URBANGREEN
Registration Number:	4211229	ALAMEDA
Registration Number:	4403785	CANYON RIDGE
Registration Number:	4258525	CANYON STONE
Registration Number:	4799924	CORSIA
Registration Number:	4211183	INSIGNIA
Registration Number:	4547946	KEYSTEEL
Registration Number:	4115898	KEYSTONE GARDEN WALL
Registration Number:	4132216	SCULPTERRA
Registration Number:	4659890	SENTINEL
Registration Number:	4027872	WINDOM LEDGESTONE
Serial Number:	85350104	EMPIRE STONE
Serial Number:	85350117	GRAND PRIZE
Serial Number:	77717230	HERITAGE ESTATE COLLECTION
Serial Number:	85350128	PAVERSTAKE
Serial Number:	85350120	ROCKYTOP
Serial Number:	85356559	TRESERA
Serial Number:	85517862	KEYEDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046856929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-3945

Email: mbedsole@sgrlaw.com, atldocketing@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nick Ivezaj, Smith, Gambrell & Russell

Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street
Address Line 2: Suite 3100 - Promenade
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nick Ivezaj
SIGNATURE:	/Nick Ivezaj/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2016

Total Attachments: 22

source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page2.tif source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page3.tif source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page4.tif source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page5.tif source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page6.tif source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page7.tif source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page8.tif

source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page9.tif	
source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page10.tif	
source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page11.tif	
source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page12.tif	
source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page13.tif	
source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page14.tif	
source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page15.tif	
source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page16.tif	
source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page17.tif	
source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page18.tif	
source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page19.tif	
source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page20.tif	
source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page21.tif	
source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest - Contech and Multiples#page22.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), effective as of November 15, 2016 is made by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, in its capacity as agent (referred to herein as the "Agent"), in favor of CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("CES"), Contech Bridge Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Bridge"), Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Stormwater"), CDS Technologies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("CDS Technologies"), and KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Keystone", and together with CES, Bridge, Stormwater, and CDS Technologies the "Grantors"), pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of June 13, 2013, as amended by Amendment No. 1 to Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of August 26, 2014 (and as the same may be further amended or modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") among the Borrowers party thereto, the Agent and the other parties from time to time party thereto. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Loan Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable (it being understood that, unless otherwise provided, in the event of any conflict, such terms shall have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Loan Agreement).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Loan Agreement, Grantors, certain affiliates of Grantors, and Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of February 7, 2012 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, and as the same may have been amended, amended and restated, modified, supplemented, extended renewed, restated or replaced, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantors, certain affiliates of Grantors, and Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated February 7, 2012 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), an executed copy of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 21, 2012, at Reel 004734, Frame 0732;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, each Grantor unconditionally granted, assigned, and pledged to Agent, for the benefit of each member of the Lender Group and each of the Bank Product Providers, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether then owned or thereafter acquired or arising: (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party, including those referred to on Schedule A hereto, (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License, and (c) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the Code) of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any Intellectual Property

4585239.4

License, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark Intellectual Property License except to the extent such Intellectual Property License constitutes Excluded Property (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Agent release and reassign to Grantors its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, Agent has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Agent does hereby terminate, release and discharge its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and hereby reassigns to each Grantor, as applicable, any right, title or interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.
- 2. <u>Termination of Power of Attorney</u>. The Agent does hereby agree that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Grantors to Agent pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated.
- 3. <u>Purpose</u>. The Agent does hereby authorize and request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

4585239.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the date first written

> WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent

By:

Peter Schuebler Name: Peter Schuebler

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Trademarks – 2012 (Contech)]

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

See attached.

4585239.4

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

$\underline{Trademarks}$

COUNTRY	OWNER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO
Australia	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	COUNTRY MANOR	842066
Australia	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE GARDEN WALL	802779
Australia	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS	804554
Australia	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSYSTEM	897691
Australia	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYWALL	1211552
Australia	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	QUAYSTONE	1176076
Australia	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	SEDONA STONE	1162201
Australia	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	VERAZZO STONE	1158264
Bahrain	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS	21057
Canada	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	COUNTRY MANOR	636352
Canada	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	GARDEN WALLS	468952
Canada	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE 133 ELITE	704889
Canada	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE CENTURY WALL	644720
Canada	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS	386562

1

COUNTRY	OWNER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO
Canada	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	LEDGE CREEK	777099
Canada	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	PALAZZO STONE	714732
Canada	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	VERAZZO STONE	759812
Canada	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	VISTA DSM	705043
Colombia	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE	171151
Denmark	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	COUNTRY MANOR	VR200005048
Denmark	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS	VR199306062
El Salvador	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS	23389
Finland	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	COUNTRY MANOR	FI221326
Finland	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS	136171
France	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE	3041246
Guatemala	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS	78942273169
India	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE	493844
Indonesia	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE	IDM000042694
Israel	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	COUNTRY MANOR	140903
Italy	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE	901854

COUNTRY	OWNER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION
Japan	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE	4751670
Kuwait	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	COUNTRY MANOR	47184
Kuwait	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS	35279
Malaysia	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	COUNTRY MANOR	12014
Malaysia	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE	9400283
Mexico	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE	506736
New Zealand	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	COUNTRY MANOR	620641
New Zealand	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE	226710
New Zealand	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	SEDONA STONE	770513
Norway	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	COUNTRY MANOR	208038
Oman	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS	13883
Pakistan	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE	120241
Panama	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS	66955
Republic of Korea	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	COUNTRY MANOR	40-2012-1070
Republic of Korea	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	COUNTRY MANOR (In Korean Script)	40-2012-1071
Republic of Korea	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE	40292423

OWNER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE (in Korean Script)	298841
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS	298844
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS (in Korean Script)	4098839
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS	42448
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSYSTEM	200013914
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYWALL	200013911
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	COUNTRY MANOR	350472
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS	305124
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS	26079
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	COUNTRY MANOR	2242604
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	ARBOR STONE	2232524
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	K Watermark Design	3055148
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	K Watermark Design	3269376
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYCALC	3269175
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYDRAW	3379462
Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYEDGE	85/517,862
	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LC Keystone Retaining Wall Systems

COUNTRY	OWNER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO
United States of America	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE & K Watermark Design	3065698
United States of America	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE & K Watermark Design	3144403
United States of America	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE 133 ELITE	3304138
United States of America	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE CENTURY WALL	2979499
United States of America	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE ESSENTIALS	3940899
United States of America	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE KAPSTONES	3096595
United States of America	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS	2468614
United States of America	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYWALL	2414204
United States of America	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	LEDGE CREEK	3672804
United States of America	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	LEGACY STONE	2072726
United States of America	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	PALAZZO STONE	3208860
United States of America	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	POTENZO STONE	3464620
United States of America	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	QUARRY RESERVE SERIES	3797074
United States of America	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	RETAINING EXCELLENCE	3041420
United States of America	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	SEDONA STONE	2577249
United States of America	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	STONEGATE	3209243
United States of America	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	VERAZZO STONE	3400096

COUNTRY	OWNER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO
United States of America	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	VISTA DSM	3231066
United States of America	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	XERISTONE	2931881
AL	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	CONNECTOR	105810
AL	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	EDO	105814
AL	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	EXPRESSWAY	105815
AL	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	GATEWAY	105812
AL	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	KEYSTONE	105813
AL	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	LINK	105811
AU	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	VORTCAPTURE	1128951
AU	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	VORTSENTRY	1128953
AU	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	STORMSCREEN	926589
AU	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT STORMFILTER	994763
ВХ	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	ARMORFLEX	386866
CA	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	A-JACKS	TMA661120
CA	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	ARMORFLEX	TMA642483
CA	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	ARMORLOC	TMA642931
CA	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	ARMOURFLEX	TMA267937
CA	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	GEOLINK	TMA619845
CA	CDS Technologies LLC	CDS	TMA513034

COUNTRY	OWNER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO
CA	CDS Technologies LLC	CDS logo (without the word "technologies")	TMA728,400
CA	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	ARCHWAY	TMA755855
CA	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	CAPSTONE	TMA755854
CA	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	CONTINENTAL	TMA697886
CA	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	KEYSTONE	TMA697574
CA	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC.	PIPE MPV	TMA682676
CA	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	STEADFAST BRIDGES	TMA697530
CA	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	CHAMBERMAXX	TMA722844
CA	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	COMMITTED TO CLEAN WATER	TMA653316
CA	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	DYODS	TMA754068
CA	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	TMA640916
CA	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	TOTAL STORMWATER SOLUTIONS	TMA653096
CA	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	V & Design	TMA663466
CA	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	VORTCLAREX	TMA734238
CA	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	VORTECHNICS	TMA655360
CA	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	VORTSENTRY	TMA729733
CA	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	QUICK STAB	TMA580823
CA	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	SUPER-PLATE	TMA464200

COUNTRY	OWNER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO
CA	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	ULTRA FLO	TMA414340
CA	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	STORMWATERAUTHORITY	TMA710647
CN	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	A-JACKS	3071890
CN	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	ARMORFLEX	3071891
CN	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	ARMORSTONE	3083324
DK	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	ARMORFLEX	VR198500460
EU	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC.	CDS	000439901
EU	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	3721933
GB	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	ARMORFLEX	1191580
IL	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	GEOLINK	140904
JP	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	4888836
KR	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	ARMORFLEX	40-0509470
KR	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	ARMORLOC	523816
KR	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	GEOLINK	503141
MX	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	A-JACKS	814829
MX	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	ARMORFLEX	772876
MX	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	ARMORSTONE	772877

COUNTRY	OWNER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION
MX	Ccp Pipe Mexico Srl	CONTECH	1190322
MX	Ccp Pipe Mexico Srl	CONTECH	1211003
MX	CDS Technologies LLC	CDS TECHNOLOGIES & Design	861317
MX	CDS Technologies LLC	CDS TECHNOLOGIES & Design	900818
MX	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	PIPE MPV	895727
MX	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	VERSADRAIN	908824
MX	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	BRIDGE-COR	471327
MX	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	SUPER-PLATE	471328
MY	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	PETRAFLEX	97011320
NO	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	GEOLINK	208039
NZ	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	GEOLINK	620642
NZ	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	PETRAFLEX	278896
NZ	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	VORTCAPTURE	752965
NZ	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	VORTSENTRY	752966
SE	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	GEOLINK	350895
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	ARMORFLEX	1,352,839
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	ARMORLOC	1,361,927
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	ARMORTEC	3,376,008

COUNTRY	OWNER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	ARMORWEDGE	2,571,222
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	GEOLINK	2,368,092
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	PETRAFLEX	2,223,901
US	CDS Technologies LLC	CDS	2,197,009
US	CDS Technologies LLC	CDS & Design	3,441,950
US	CDS Technologies LLC	CDS TECHNOLOGIES & Design	3,372,047
US	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	BRIDGETEK	2,006,814
US	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	CON/SPAN	1,472,307
US	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	CON/STORM	3,190,760
US	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	ARCHWAY	3,168,387
US	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	BEBO	1,317,292
US	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	BEBO & DESIGN	1,323,702
US	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	BEBOTECH A CONTECH COMPANY	3,093,863
US	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	CAPSTONE	3,168,388
US	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	CONNECTOR	3,168,264
US	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	CONTINENTAL	3,046,044
US	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	EXPRESSWAY	3,168,391
US	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	GATEWAY	3,137,952
US	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	KEYSTONE	3,168,266
US	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	LINK	3,168,265
US	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	STEADFAST BRIDGES	3,242,221
US	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	STEADFAST BRIDGES & Design	1,783,843
US	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	DYOB	2,809,956
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	CONTECH	3,054,028

COUNTRY	OWNER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	CONTECH	3,054,032
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	CONTECH	3,100,219
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	CONTECH	3,398,383
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	CONTECH BRIDGE SOLUTIONS	3,510,060
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	CONTECH DRAINAGE SOLUTIONS	3,510,062
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	CONTECH EARTH STABILIZATION SOLUTIONS	3,510,063
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	CONTECH STORMWATER SOLUTIONS	3,510,061
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	DUROMAXX	3,617,286
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC.	DUROMAXX & Design	3,677,408
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	PIPE MPV	3,121,940
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	ULTRA FLO	1,541,217
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	VERSADRAIN	3,130,808
US	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	CHAMBERMAXX	3,667,668
US	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	CLEAN WATER STARTS HERE	3,138,228
US	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	COMMITTED TO CLEAN WATER	2,966,089
US	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	CSF	1,853,030
US	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	DYODS	3,558,593

COUNTRY	OWNER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO
US	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	MOLECULE DESIGN	2,945,916
US	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	OPTIMIZER	3,319,828
US	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	PHOSPHOSORB	3,958,704
US	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	STORMSCREEN	2,799,741
US	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	2,990,742
US	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT & MOLECULE DESIGN	3,039,988
US	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT STORMFILTER	2,315,408
US	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	TOTAL STORMWATER SOLUTIONS	2,964,839
US	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	VORTCAPTURE	3,189,953
US	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	VORTCLAREX	3,172,384
US	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	VORTECHNICS	2,444,407
US	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	VORTECHNICS DESIGN	2,444,406
US	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	VORTECHS	2,444,408
US	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	VORTFILTER	2,997,806
US	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	VORTSENTRY	2,929,839
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	BRIDGE-COR	1,903,360

COUNTRY	OWNER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	CONTECH	1,483,048
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	CONTECH	1,483,434
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	CONTECH & DESIGN	1,507,784
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	CONTECH & DESIGN	1,868,277
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	CORLIX	758,281
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	HEL-COR & DESIGN	504,561
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	MULTI-PLATE	577,337
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	MULTI-PLATE	604,998
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	MULTI-PLATE (STYLIZED)	600,902
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	QUICK STAB	2,406,034
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	SMOOTH-FLO	628,923
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	STAB-JOINT	1,272,730
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	STAB-JOINT	2,415,852
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	SUPER-PLATE	1,975,254
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	TRUSS PIPE	792,813
US	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	XERISTONE	2,931,881
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	SITE SOLUTIONS	2,940,874

COUNTRY	OWNER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO
US	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	STORMWATER AUTHORITY	3,288,672
US	Trademarks Licensed To Armortec	A-JACKS	1,949,179
WO	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	ARMORFLEX	0478422
US	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	EXPRESS	4,184,175
US	Contech Bridge Solutions LLC	EXPRESS	4,215,342
US	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	Footprint Design	4,305,459
US	Contech Stormwater Solutions LLC	URBANGREEN	4,436,701
MX	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	ARMORTEC	1270442
US	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	ALAMEDA	4,211229
US	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	CANYON RIDGE	4,403,785
US	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	CANYON STONE	4,258,525
US	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	CORSIA	4,799,924
US	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	INSIGNIA	4,211,183
US	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTEEL	4,547,946
US	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE GARDEN WALL	4,115,898
US	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	SCULPTERRA	4,132,216

COUNTRY	OWNER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO
US	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	SENTINEL	4,659,890
US	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	WINDOM LEDGESTONE	4,027,872
CN	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	CONTECH	8592728
CN	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE 8538052 RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS & DESIGN	
НК	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS & DESIGN	301640268

<u>TrademarkApplications</u>

Country	ON	N/ 1	A 12 42 44
ID	Owner Name	Mark	Application #
US	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	EMPIRE STONE	85/350,104
US	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	GRAND PRIZE	85/350,117
US	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	HERITAGE ESTATE COLLECTION	77/717,230
EU	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	KEYSTONE	009125782
US	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	PAVERSTAKE	85/350,128
US	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	ROCKYTOP	85/350,120
US	Keystone Retaining Wall Systems LLC	TRESERA	85/356,559

Trade Names

Oregon Culvert Spokane Culvert Washington Culvert CCPI

Trademark Licenses

1. License: Technology Assignment Agreement, dated November 1, 2010 between Keystone Retaining

Wall Systems, Inc. and Contech Construction Products, Inc. (collectively, "Keystone") and

Riccobene Designs, LLC ("Riccobene Designs")

Products: CanyonTM stone series, various SerenoTM products, EssexTM stone paving system,

CobbleTopTM edger and paver, CorsiaTM cut paving stones, Crinoids Fossil Stone, MesaTM Irregular Rounds, GrandPrizeTM Edger, PaverStakeTM retention stake, MesaStoneTM paver

series.

2. License: Consulting Agreement, dated November 1, 2010 between Keystone Retaining Wall Systems,

Inc. and Contech Construction Products, Inc. (collectively, "Keystone") and Thomas S.

Riccobene ("Riccobene")

Products: CanyonTM stone series, various SerenoTM products, EssexTM stone paving system,

CobbleTopTM edger and paver, CorsiaTM cut paving stones, Crinoids Fossil Stone, MesaTM Irregular Rounds, GrandPrizeTM Edger, PaverStakeTM retention stake, MesaStoneTM paver

series.

3. License: Non-Exclusive License Agreement, dated November 12, 2007 between Keystone Retaining

Wall Systems, Inc. ("Keystone") and NessTech Concrete Molds, Inc. ("NessTech")

Products: Products made with the NessTech concrete block mold assembly unit containing N-E-FaceTM

Technology and NessTech Face Plates.

4. License: Limited Non-Exclusive Patent and Technology License Agreement, dated December 20, 2007

and Addendum, dated March 12, 2009 between Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.

("Keystone") and Westblock Systems, Inc. ("Westblock")

Products: Single-sided blocks that are manufactured using the Abraded Score Technology and/or the

Abraded Face Technology; and multi-sided blocks that are manufactured using the

ShaleeStone/Abraded Face Technology.

5. License: License Agreement, dated January 1, 2006 between Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc.

("Keystone") and Softsplit Technology, Inc. ("Softsplit")

Products: Shadow Stone, Edgerock, Sedona Stone, Lodgestone/Ledgestone, Garden Wall, Castlewall,

Arborstone, Mini or Mini Cap, universal cap, Legacy, Rampart, Terracewall, Legacy, Intermediate, Compac or Compac Cap, Standard, Country Manor, and 133 Elite.

6. License: License Agreement, dated July 21, 2008 between Plastream Pipe Technologies Pty. Ltd.

("Plastream") and Contech Construction Products, Inc. ("Contech") and Sekisui Rib Loc

Australia Pty. Ltd. ("SRLA")

Products: Products made for Pipe Rehabilitation using the following SRLA patents: "method and

apparatus for stabilising strip during winding" and "composite strip windable to form a helical

pipe and method therefor."

7. License: License Agreement, dated August 17, 2011 between Contech Construction Products, Inc.

("Contech") and Daniel M. Early ("Early") and Scott F. Easter ("Easter")

Products: PWWT System (packaged Wastewater Treatment system involving SPRE Tanks).

8. License: Marketing Agreement, dated August 17, 2011 between Contech Construction Products, Inc.

("Contech") and Appalachian Technology Solutions, LLC ("AppTech")

Products: PWWT System (packaged Wastewater Treatment system involving SPRE Tanks).

9. License: Design Services Agreement, dated August 17, 2011 between Contech Construction Products,

Inc. ("Contech") and ACS Design, LLC ("ACS Design")

Products: PWWT System (packaged Wastewater Treatment system involving SPRE Tanks).

10. License: Supplier Agreement, dated August 8, 2011 between Contech Construction Products, Inc.

("Contech") and StormTrap LLC ("StormTrap")

Products: STORMTRAP® precast concrete detention/retention system including the SingleTrap® and

DoubleTrap® configurations.

11. License: Supplier Agreement, dated October 4, 2010 between Contech Bridge Solutions Inc. ("Contech

Bridge") and U.S. Bridge ("USB")

Products: Vehicular steel truss bridges and vehicular short span steel beam bridges.

12. License: Joint Venture Agreement, dated September 22, 2011 between Contech Construction Products,

Inc. ("Contech") and W.E. Hall Company, Inc. ("WEH")

Products: Certain wind energy foundation products and ancillary value added services represented by the

corrugated metal foundation in the Patrick & Henderson design, and involving the 7x2 profile.

13. License: License Agreement, dated July 10, 1997 between Lee Masonry Products, Inc. ("Lee") and

Atkinson-McDougal Holdings, Inc. ("Atkinson")

Products: A-Jacks (Erosion Protection Devices)

14. License: License Agreement, dated October 1, 2000 between Lee Masonry Products, LLC, dba Armortec

("Lee") and U.S. Bureau of Reclamation ("BOR")

Products: Concrete step embankment protection blocks.

15. License: Supply and Exclusive Commercialization Agreement, dated May 9, 2011 between Contech

Construction Products, Inc. ("Contech") and Powercore International Ltd. ("Powercore") and

Rob Pinder ("Pinder")

Products: All pipe, piping systems, coupling products and systems and other products that incorporate

Powercore electrofusion cables, including certain DuroMaxx® pipe products and Shaft Liner

products.

16. License: Intellectual Property License Deed, dated December 19, 2006 between CDS Technologies, Inc.

("CDS") and Process Wastewater Technologies, LLC ("PWT")

Products: Water equipment and treatment processes designed and manufactured using the Licensor's

patents ("Systems and Methods for the Removal of Solids from Fluids").

17. License: Patent Assignment and Intellectual Property License Deed, dated October 16, 2006 between

Copa Limited ("Copa") and CDS Technologies, Inc. ("CDS")

Products: The Stormwater Treatment System patent.

18. License: Intellectual Property License Deed, dated October 16, 2006 between Copa Limited ("Copa")

and CDS Technologies, Inc. ("CDS")

Products: The Inverted Chamber patent.

19. License: Asset Purchase Agreement, dated March 6, 2008 between Contech Construction Products Inc.

("Contech") and Copa Limited ("Copa") and GLV Inc. ("GLV")

Products: The sole proprietary and license rights to Copa's patents and trademarks relating to stormwater

products.

20. License:

Intellectual Property License Deed, dated October 16, 2006 between Copa Limited ("Copa") and Copa Water Pty Limited ("Copa Water") and CDS Technologies Limited ("CDS") Patents for an apparatus and methods for the separation of solids from flowing liquids or gases, **Products:**

and for a fine solids separator.

RECORDED: 12/01/2016